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Certificate of Property Tax Rates in Mills
Los Alamos County
Tax Year 2025

OVERALL COUNTY NET TAXABLE VALUE: $1,105,538,877

Property Classification
Tax District

Municipality

Public School District
College District

Taxable Value

Residential
1R

Los Alamos County
(Incorporated)

Los Alamos
UNM Los Alamos
978,207,900

Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District

State Debt Service
Total State
County Operational
Total County
Municipal Operational
Total Municipal
School District Operational
School District Debt Service
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)
Total School District

Total State, County, Municipal and School
District

1.360
1.360
4.963
4.963
3.338
3.338
0.293
8.760
2.833
11.886
21.547

Non-Residential
1NR

Los Alamos County
(Incorporated)

Los Alamos
UNM Los Alamos
127,330,977

1.360
1.360
8.850
8.850
3.998
3.998
0.500
8.760
3.246
12.506
26.714
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Tax District
Mill Levies for College and Hospital
College District Operational
College District Debt Service
Total Higher Education
Total Hospital
Total College and Hospital

Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public
School, College, Hospital

Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities
Total Other
Grand Total

1R

1.697
0.493
2.190
0.000
2.190
23.737

0.000
23.737

1NR

2.000
0.493
2.493
0.000
2.493
29.207

0.000
29.207
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Livestock Mill Levies

Category Rate Applicable Tax Districts
Cattle Indemnity 8.888 1
Sheep/Goats/Swine/Alpaca 9.279 1
Dairy Cattle 3.559
Bison/Camelids/Ratite 8.118
Horses/Asses/Mules 9.869 1
Other Assessments
Category Taxing Entity
Public Improvement Special Levy Rolls Mirador PID
Footnotes
Tax District Classification
Amendments
Date Description

Description

Refer to Attachment

Assessment Footnote
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