Certificate of Property Tax Rates in Mills Los Alamos County Tax Year 2025

OVERALL COUNTY NET TAXABLE VALUE: \$1,105,538,877

Property Classification	Residential	Non-Residential						
Tax District	1 R	1 NR						
Municipality	Los Alamos County (Incorporated)	Los Alamos County (Incorporated)						
Public School District	Los Alamos	Los Alamos						
College District	UNM Los Alamos	UNM Los Alamos						
Taxable Value	978,207,900	127,330,977						
Mill Levies for State, County, Municipality, and School District								
State Debt Service	1.360	1.360						
Total State	1.360	1.360						
County Operational	4.963	8.850						
Total County	4.963	8.850						
Municipal Operational	3.338	3.998						
Total Municipal	3.338	3.998						
School District Operational	0.293	0.500						
School District Debt Service	8.760 8.760							
School Building (House Bill 33 Levy)	2.833	3.246						
Total School District	11.886	12.506						
Total State, County, Municipal and School District	21.547	26.714						

Tax District	1 R	1 NR
Mill Levies for College and Hospital		
College District Operational	1.697	2.000
College District Debt Service	0.493	0.493
Total Higher Education	2.190	2.493
Total Hospital	0.000	0.000
Total College and Hospital	2.190	2.493
Grand Total State, County, Municipal, Public School, College, Hospital	23.737	29.207
Mill Levies for Other Taxing Entities		
Total Other	0.000	0.000
Grand Total	23.737	29.207

Description

Date

Livestock Mill Levies					
Category	Rate	Applicable Tax District	S		
Cattle Indemnity	8.888	1			
Sheep/Goats/Swine/Alpaca	9.279	1			
Dairy Cattle	3.559				
Bison/Camelids/Ratite	8.118				
Horses/Asses/Mules	9.869	1			
Other Assessments					
Category	Taxing Entity		Description		
Public Improvement Special Levy Rolls	Mirador PID		Refer to Attachment		
Footnotes					
Tax District	Classif	ication	Assessment	Footnote	
Amendments					